MD. GHULAM RABBANI Minister-in-Charge Minority Affairs & Madrasah Education Department Government of West Bengal



محدد غلام ربانی کابینه وزیر، محکیه اقلیتی امور ومدرسه تعلیم

No. 138/MIC/MA&ME/2021

Dated 15.09.2021

## MESSAGE

I am delighted to know that the Officers' Association of the West Bengal Audit and Account Services', 1C,Mahendra Chatterjee Lane,Kolkata 700046 is going to publish a Officers' Directory of West Bengal Audit & Accounts Service on the occasion of 33th Annual General Meeting scheduled to be held at Room No. 2,Block No. 2,Rabindra Sarovor Stadium Complex, Southern Avenue, Kolkata 700029 on 19th September,2021. I hope this Directory will be very effective and beneficial to all concerned. I also wish that the AGM will appear as a grand success.

(MD GHULAM RABBANI) Minister-in-Charge, Minority Affairs & Madrasah Education Deptt.

> Md. Ghulam Lebbani Minister-in-Charge, Minority Affairs and Hadrasah Education Oepartment, Govt. of West Bengal